
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1867 

ANSWERED ON 27
th

 July, 2017 

 

DEVELOPMENT OF NHs 

 

1867.    SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT:  

 

Will the Minister of  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री  

be pleased to state:  

 (a)  whether any plan has been formulated for the development of  National Highways (NHs) in 

Rajasthan during the financial year 2016-17;  

(b) if so, the amount allocated for the extension, renovation and maintenance of National Highways in 

Madhya Pradesh during the current financial year; and  

(c)  the details of the names of the highways on which the said amount is likely to be spent? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a)  Yes Madam.  

(b) In the State of Madhya Pradesh amount of 431.74 crore has been allotted for development and 

maintenance in the current financial year. 

(c) The allocated amount is likely to be spent on National Highways Nos. 26A, 86 Ext., 59A, 59, 86, 

76 and 146 in the State of Madhya Pradesh. 
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